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MSBL Hall of Fame Welcomes 
Salt Lake Angels Rod Shipman 

MSBL / MABL National President & Founder Steve Sigler (center) presents Salt Lake Angels 
manager, Rod Shipman with his National MSBL Hall of Fame award Wednesday afternoon. 

MSBL / MABL National Office Taking Steps To Simplify The Rules 
Temperatures Soar With A Ninth Day of High 90’s - 100 For Today! 
By Tom Prendergast 
  The theme of most of these newsletter front page articles so far this year has been 
the way we were and how we got here. Yesterday the 55+ Central and Cactus  
managers received the news that the minimum requirements of batting at least 14 players in a 
game was being waived, at least for the playoffs. When we started adding additional divisions 
(National & American had become incredibly competitive in just a few short years) it quickly 
became clear that some kind of assurance to the players in this division was necessary and so 
Steve and his staff came up with a minimum of one plate appearance for a minimum of 15 
batters, which was later dropped to 14. For the most part this requirement has been successful 
and helpful to manager and players alike. However in year 29, it’s time to tweak this rule just 
a little and drop the requirement for the playoffs. The main reason for this change is to limit 
protest’s and settle games on the field. And speaking of protests, the wrong courtesy runner, 
shared position and A/B batter are all non-protest able. In the event this happens during a 
game, just call time and fix it. Notify the home plate ump that you think the wrong player is 
on the field. Let’s keep the game simple and enjoyable for all participants. 

No Alcohol Is Allowed Before / 
During / After Games At Any of  

The Fields or Parking Lots!  

Today’s Playoff Game Schedule 
 

65+ WB American Division 
Semi-Final Round 
Lehigh Valley Moondogs vs USA Volkers 
10:00a Papago 1 
 

St Paul Saints vs Chicago N TSP Fire 
10:00a Goodyear Indians 6 
 

65+ WB Central Ring Division 
Playoff Round 1 
Tri Valley Giants vs Salty Dragons 
10:00a Maryvale 4 
 

Red Deer Legends vs Sacramento Solons 
10:00a Maryvale 5 
 

Tucson Toros vs New England Red Sox 
10:00a Maryvale 6 
 

Toledo McGuire Ins vs Fresno Grizzlies 
10:00a Maryvale 7 
 

Semi-Final Round 
4 seed vs 1 seed 
2:00p Maryvale 4 
 

3 seed vs 2 seed 
2:00p Maryvale 5 
 
 

65+ WB Central Shirt Playoffs 
Semi-Final Round 
Chicago Grays vs San Antonio Broncos 
2:00p Maryvale 6 
 

Arizona Scorpions vs SA Red Sox 
2:00p Maryvale 7 

Today’s Championship Games 
 

55+ WB Mountain Division 
Team New Era vs Sacramento Royals 
9:00a Tempe Diablo Stadium 
 

55+ WB Central Division 
3n2 Rangers vs LA Athletics 
9:00a Maryvale Stadium 
 

55+ WB Cactus Ring Division 
LI Athletics - Vegas 55’s vs Team Albany   
9:00a Hohokam Stadium 
 

55+ WB Cactus Division (W Shirts) 
Dallas Rangers vs Connecticut Joe-Els 
9:00a Tempe 1 



2016 MSBL / MABL WS Daily News   page 2            Thursday October 27th, 2016 

Sol Touch  
Massage  

(602)  
741-5346 

MSBL WORLD SERIES DAILY NEWS 
The MSBL WS office is located inside  
Tempe Diablo Stadium (Gene Autry Suite)  
Located on the second floor 
 

Stadium Mailing Address: 
2200 W. Alameda Drive 
Temp, Arizona 85282 
 

WS Office Phone Line 480-858-7515 
WS Text Score Line  760-898-3700 
 

MSBL National Web Site Address: 
www.msblnational.com 
 

MSBL President           Steve Sigler 
MSBL Coordinator        Brian Sigler 
Tournament Director    Tom Prendergast 
 

Umpire In Chief             Jon Browar 
Office Assistant             Steve Burleson 
Office Assistant             Phil Harris 
 

Equipment Distribution  Mike Cadenazzi 
WS Administration        Bobby Prendergast 
WS Administration        Richie Prendergast 
WS Souvenirs               Vic Puglisi  
 

Publisher / Editor   Tom Prendergast 
                                                                             tpkcmsbl@aol.com 

Special Offer  
To All MSBL / 
MABL World 

Series 
 Players from  

Don & Charlie’s 
Restaurant 

 

20% off  
 

Located at  
7501 East 

 Camelback Rd 
Scottsdale, AZ 
(480) 990-0900 

 

Let them know 
that your with the 
MSBL / MABL 

World Series 
before ordering!  

55+ Central Division  
LA Athletics 
Comtek Orioles 
Chicago North Cubs 
3n2 Rangers 
St Louis Gameface 
So Cal Fire 
Santa Ynez Sox 
All Star Baseball Academy 
Inland Angels 
Motor City Orioles 
Chicago North TSP’s 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 5      1     0    10      27     833 
 4      2     0      8      39     667 
 3      2     1      7      22     583 
 3      2     1      7      41     583 
 3      2     1      7      43     583 
 3      2     1      7      43     583 
 3      3     0      6      54     500 
 1      2     1      3      36     417 
 2      4     0      4      57     333 
 1      4     1      3      63     250 
 1      5     0      2      65     167 

MSBL/MABL 
WS Souvenir 

Clothing  
 

Open Daily  
9a - 7p  

 

Tempe Diablo 
Stadium 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 4      0     1      9      30     900 
 4      1     0      8      25     800 
 2      2     1      5      26     500 
 2      3    0      4      29     400 
 0      6     0      0      60     000 

50+ American Division 
Sacramento Royals 
Team New Era 
San Antonio Bombers 
Team Victory 
California Bears 

55+ Cactus Division 1 
Team Albany 
Diamond Dream Mustangs 
Burlington Angels 
So Cal Dodgers 
San Diego Pirates 
Texas Blue Jays 
Connecticut Jor Els 
Arizona Pirates 
RC Diamondbacks 
Snowbirds 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 5      1     0    10      30     833 
 5      1     0    10      47     833 
 4      1     0      8      33     750 
 4      2     0      8      50     667 
 4      2     0      8      42     667 
 3      2     1      7      64     583 
 3      3     0      6      52     500 
 1      5     0      2      68     167 
 0      6     0      0      90     000 
 0      6     0      0    145     000 

55+ Cactus Division 2 
Seattle Blues 
RSM Riverbandits 
LI Athletics-Vegas 55’s 
Canadian Playboys 
Dallas Rangers 
Fog City 
San Jose Giants 
Tri Valley Pirates 
Canton Jerzees 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 6      0     0    12      26   1000 
 5      1     0    10      25     833 
 4      2     0      8      45     667 
 4      2     0      8      39     667 
 2      3     1      5      43     400 
 2      4     0      4      48     400 
 2      4     0      4      48     333 
 1      4     1      3      66     250 
 0      6     0      0      86     000 

65+ WB American Division  
USA Volkers 
Chicago N TSP Fire 
St Paul Saints 
LeHigh Valley Moondogs 
San Diego Mudcats 
Portland Dirt 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 5      0     0    10      25   1000 
 3      2     0      6      33     600 
 3      2     0      6      47     600 
 2      3     0      4      27     400 
 2      3     0      4      47     400 
 0      4     0      0      51     000 

65+ WB Central Division 1 
Sacramento Solons 
Tucson Toros 
San Antonio Red Sox 
San Diego Pirates 
Chicago Grays 
Ports 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 4      1     0      8      24     800 
 3      2     0      6      47     600 
 3      2     0      6      48     600 
 2      3     0      4      72     400 
 2      3     0      4      54     400 
 1      4     0      2      48     200 

65+ WB Central Division 2 
Salty Dragons 
Fresno Grizzlies 
Red Deer Legends 
San Antonio Broncos 
Tucson Aces 
Tri Valley Giants (2) 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 4      1     0      8      10     800 
 4      1     0      8      19     800 
 3      2     0      6      37     600 
 3      2     0      6      44     600 
 1      4     0      2      57     200 
 0      5     0      0    104     000 

65+ WB Central Division 3 
New England Red Sox 
Toledo McGuire Insurance 
Tri Valley Giants 
Arizona Scorpions 
Team America 
Seattle Mariners 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 4      1     0      8      39     800 
 4      1     0      8      32     800 
 3      2     0      6      36     600 
 3      2     0      6      49     600 
 1      4     0      2    103     200 
 0      5     0      0      90     000 

40+ Division  
Arizona Angels 
Sacramento 51’s 
Long Island Panthers 
Texas Redbirds 
Sacramento Phillies 
Denver Royals 
Oklahoma Vipers 
Burlington Mudhens 
Salt Lake Angels 
Fresno Knights 
Colorado Bandits 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 5      0     0    10      31   1000 
 4      1     0      8      36     800 
 3      1     0      6      32     700 
 3      2     0      6      43     600 
 3      2     0      6      31     600 
 2      3     0      4      29     400 
 2      3     0      4      45     400 
 2      3     0      4      52     400 
 1      3     0      2      42    250 
 1      3     0      2      46     250 
 0      5     0      0      50     000 

73+ Division  
South Dakota Rushmores 
San Diego Padres 
Ohio Classics 
Tri Valley Giants 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 3      0     0      6      14   1000 
 2      1     0      4      15     667 
 1      2     0      2      35     333 
 0      3     0      0      69     000 
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Remember -  
 

Absolutely 
No Drinking 
or Tobacco 
products  

are allowed  
on any of  
the fields  
during the  

MSBL /  
MABL  

World Series 

55+ WB Mountain Division 
 

Team New Era 
San Antonio Bombers         

35 
 

  6 
  4 

55+ WB Cactus  
 

San Diego Pirates (Div 1) 
Seattle Blues 
 

Canadian Playboys (Div 2) 
Team Albany 
 

Burlington Angels 
RSM Riverbandits 
 

Long Island A’s - Vegas 55’s 
Diamond Dream Mustangs 
 

San Diego Pirates (Div 1) 
Team Albany                                      
 

Long Island A’s - Vegas 55’s 
RSM Riverbandits 
 

Dallas Rangers 
So Cal Dodgers 
 

Connecticut Jor-Els 
Texas Blue Jays 

35 
 

11 
  4 
 

20 
10 
 

16 
  1 
 

16 
12 
 

18 
  5 
 

  8 
  7 
 

  7 
  3 
 

10 
  9 

65+ WB Central Division 1 
 

Tucson Toros 
Chicago Grays 
 

Sacramento Solons 
San Diego Padres 
 

San Antonio Red Sox 
Ports 

35 
 

13 
  5 
 

17 
  8 
 

  9 
  8 

55+ WB Central Playoffs 
 

LA Athletics 
All Star Baseball Academy 
 

Santa Ynez Sox 
Comtek Orioles 
 

Chicago North Cubs 
So Cal Fire 
 

3n2 Rangers 
St. Louis Gameface 
 

LA Athletics 
Santa Ynez Sox 
 

3n2 Rangers 
Chicago North Cubs 

35 
 

15 
  5  
 

  3 
  2 
 

  9 
  1 
 

  6 
  3 
 

16 
  3 
 

14 
10 

65+ WB American Division 
 

USA Volkers 
Chicago North TSP Fire 
 

St. Paul Saints 
Portland Dirt 
 

Lehigh Valley Moondogs 
San Diego Mudcats 

35 
 

15 
  7  
 

24 
  7 
 

  5 
  2 

65+ WB Central Division 2 
 

Fresno Grizzlies 
Tucson Aces 
 

Salty Dragons 
Tri Valley Giants (2) 
 

San Antonio Broncos 
Red Deer Legends 

35 
 

16 
  4  
 

22 
  0 
 

13 
  6 

65+ WB Central Division 3 
 

Toledo McGuire Insurance 
Seattle Mariners 
 

New England Red Sox 
Team America 
 

Arizona Scorpions 
Tri Valley Giants (1)     

35 
 

13 
  2 
 

15 
  7 
 

16 
  1 

https://Twitter.com/MSBL_National 

40+ Division 
 

Sacramento 51’s 
Texas Redbirds  
 

Long Island Panthers 
Burlington Mudhens 
 

Fresno Knights 
Denver Royals 
 

Sacramento Phillies        
Burlington Mudhens 
 

Denver Royals  
Texas Redbirds 
 

Oklahoma Vipers 
Sacramento 51’s 
 

Long Island Panthers 
Salt Lake Angels 
 

Arizona Angels 
Sacramento Phillies 
 

Oklahoma Vipers 
Colorado Bandits 
 

Arizona Angels 
Fresno Knights 

35 
 

 11 
   5  
 

   9 
   5 
 

   6 
   5 
 

 13 
   3 
 

 14 
   5  
 

 10 
   9 
 

   9 
   3 
 

   8 
   7 
 

   8 
   3 
 

   9 
   8 

73+ Division 
 

San Diego Padres 
Tri Valley Giants 
 

South Dakota Rushmores 
Ohio Classics 

35 
 

16 
  1  
 

15 
10 

2017  
MSBL / MABL 
Desert Classic 
Palm Springs,  

California 
 

January  
14th - 16th 

 

3 Game  
Guarantee 

2017  
MSBL / MABL 

Las Vegas 
Kickoff Classic,  

 

March 4 - 6  
March 11-13 

 

3 Game  
Guarantee 

2017  
MSBL / MABL 

Las Vegas 
Open  

 

May 27 - 29 
 

3 Game  
Guarantee 

2017  
MSBL / MABL 
World Series 

Dates 
 

October 15th 
November 5th 

 

30th Year in 
Arizona! 

Tom Evans Krause (Puget Sound Twins Manager)  
2016 MSBL / MABL Lifetime Achievement Award Recipient 
 

My home town is Minneapolis and 
Nicole and I now live in Lynnwood, 
Washington.  We have two children: 
Andrew, who attended the University 
of Washington and is now a software 
engineer, and our daughter Allison is  
currently a Biology major also at the 
University of Washington. I am a 21 
year career professional radio DJ, 
Program Director and Operations 
Manager and Consultant.  I have also 
been working as the Director of 
Broadcast Operations, Department 
Head and Instructor at Seattle area’s 
Green River College for the past 22 
years. 
 

Regarding my baseball resume,  
I have been playing in the Puget Sound Senior Baseball League  since 1995 
and have been the league’s General Manager for the past 15 seasons. As a 
player I have been a part of ten PSSBL Division Championships while  
winning my first PSSBL championship in 1997, six days after having staples 
removed from a second consecutive cancer surgery.  I played first base and 
went 1-3 with an RBI in the win. 
 

I am proud to have organized and played in six PSSBL games for charity at 
Safeco Field, home of the Mariners.  I have served as a league board member 
since 2000 and am happy to hold the honor of being the longest serving board 
member in league history. I enjoyed serving on the staff of the Seattle  
Mariners Fantasy Camp from 2010 to 2013 alongside Dave Henderson and 
have participated in 12 consecutive MSBL World Series from 2005 to  
present.  We won in 2007 as the Puget Sound Gators and won this year, 2016, 
as the Puget Sound Twins.  I am thrilled to have been selected by Steve Sigler 
to become a part of the 2012 class of the MSBL National Hall of Fame 
 

My 2012 induction into the MSBL National Hall of Fame was so very spe-
cial, but this Lifetime Achievement Award is incredible and almost impossi-
ble to fathom – especially when I see some of the names on the list like Tom 
Prendergast, Steve Rosenburg and Dan Piro.   I am extremely humbled and 
thankful to be recognized with such an illustrious group.  

55+ WB Mountain Division 
 

Sacramento Royals 
Team Victory                       

 
 

  7 
  2  
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Get all of the 2016 MSBL / MABL World Series game scores and current standings at: www.msblnational.com  

40+ WB Sacramento Royals runner, Roman Gomez jars the ball 
out of Texas Redbirds 2nd baseman, Steve Fischer on Wednesday. 

40+ WB Texas Redbirds batter, Greg Garbo singles during his 
teams game with the Sacramento Royals on Tempe 2 yesterday. 

40+ WB Division Long Island Panthers batter, Jeff Hinman crushes  
this ball to the warning track against the Mudhens at Tempe 6. 

65+ WB Central san Diego Pirates pitcher, Terry Gammill delivers 
a pitch yesterday at Tempe Diablo Stadium against Sacramento. 

65+ WB Central Sacramento Solons batter, Don Frantz had a pretty 
good day at the plate - going 3 for 4 with 3 rbi’s and 2 runs scored.  

40+ Division Burlington Mudhens starting pitcher, Jose Romero  
got the start against the Long Island Panthers on Wednesday. 


