DAILY WORLD NEWS

WORLD SERIES OFFICE NUMBER (480) 858-7515

THURSDAY OCTOBER 27th, 2016

Today's Championship Games

55+ WB Mountain Division

Team New Era vs Sacramento Royals 9:00a Tempe Diablo Stadium

55+ WB Central Division

3n2 Rangers vs LA Athletics 9:00a Maryvale Stadium

55+ WB Cactus Ring Division

LI Athletics - Vegas 55's vs Team Albany 9:00a Hohokam Stadium

55+ WB Cactus Division (W Shirts)

Dallas Rangers vs Connecticut Joe-Els 9:00a Tempe 1

Today's Playoff Game Schedule

65+ WB American Division

Semi-Final Round Lehigh Valley Moondogs vs USA Volkers 10:00a Papago 1

St Paul Saints vs Chicago N TSP Fire 10:00a Goodyear Indians 6

65+ WB Central Ring Division

Playoff Round 1

Tri Valley Giants vs Salty Dragons 10:00a Maryvale 4

Red Deer Legends vs Sacramento Solons 10:00a Maryvale 5

Tucson Toros vs New England Red Sox 10:00a Maryvale 6

Toledo McGuire Ins vs Fresno Grizzlies 10:00a Maryvale 7

Semi-Final Round 4 seed vs 1 seed 2:00p Maryvale 4

3 seed vs 2 seed 2:00p Maryvale 5



65+ WB Central Shirt Playoffs

Semi-Final Round Chicago Grays vs San Antonio Broncos 2:00p Maryvale 6

Arizona Scorpions vs SA Red Sox 2:00p Maryvale 7

No Alcohol Is Allowed Before / During / After Games At Any of The Fields or Parking Lots!

MSBL Hall of Fame Welcomes Salt Lake Angels Rod Shipman



MSBL / MABL National President & Founder Steve Sigler (center) presents Salt Lake Angels manager, Rod Shipman with his National MSBL Hall of Fame award Wednesday afternoon.

MSBL / MABL National Office Taking Steps To Simplify The Rules

Temperatures Soar With A Ninth Day of High 90's - 100 For Today! By Tom Prendergast

The theme of most of these newsletter front page articles so far this year has been the way we were and how we got here. Yesterday the 55+ Central and Cactus managers received the news that the minimum requirements of batting at least 14 players in a game was being waived, at least for the playoffs. When we started adding additional divisions (National & American had become incredibly competitive in just a few short years) it quickly became clear that some kind of assurance to the players in this division was necessary and so Steve and his staff came up with a minimum of one plate appearance for a minimum of 15 batters, which was later dropped to 14. For the most part this requirement has been successful and helpful to manager and players alike. However in year 29, it's time to tweak this rule just a little and drop the requirement for the playoffs. The main reason for this change is to limit protest's and settle games on the field. And speaking of protests, the wrong courtesy runner, shared position and A/B batter are all non-protest able. In the event this happens during a game, just call time and fix it. Notify the home plate ump that you think the wrong player is on the field. Let's keep the game simple and enjoyable for all participants.





The MSBL WS office is located inside Tempe Diablo Stadium (Gene Autry Suite)

Located on the second floor Stadium Mailing Address:

2200 W. Alameda Drive Temp, Arizona 85282

WS Office Phone Line 480-858-7515 WS Text Score Line 760-898-3700

MSBL National Web Site Address:

www.msblnational.com

MSBL President Steve Sigler Brian Sigler MSBL Coordinator Tom Prendergast Tournament Director

Umpire In Chief Jon Browar Office Assistant Steve Burleson Office Assistant Phil Harris

Equipment Distribution Mike Cadenazzi WS Administration **Bobby Prendergast** WS Administration Richie Prendergast Vic Puglisi WS Souvenirs

Publisher / Editor Tom Prendergast tpkcmsbl@aol.com

\A/

50+ American Division Sacramento Royals Team New Era San Antonio Bombers Team Victory

California Bears

55+ Central Division LA Athletics Comtek Orioles Chicago North Cubs 3n2 Rangers St Louis Gameface So Cal Fire Santa Ynez Sox All Star Baseball Academy

Inland Angels Motor City Orioles Chicago North TSP's W **Pts RA W**% L T 0 4 1 9 30 900 4 1 0 8 25 800 2 2 5 26 1 500 2 3 0 29 4 400 0 6 0 0 60 000

Special Offer To All MSBL / MABL World Series Players from Don & Charlie's Restaurant 20% off

Located at 7501 East Camelback Rd Scottsdale, AZ (480) 990-0900

Let them know that your with the MSBL / MABL World Series before ordering!

Sol Touch Massage (602)

741-5346

65+ WB American Division

USA Volkers Chicago N TSP Fire St Paul Saints LeHigh Valley Moondogs San Diego Mudcats Portland Dirt

W	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
5	0	0	10	25	1000
3	2	0	6	33	600
3	2	0	6	47	600
2	3	0	4	27	400
2	3	0	4	47	400
0	4	0	0	51	000

55+ Cactus Division 1 Team Albany

Diamond Dream Mustangs Burlington Angels So Cal Dodgers San Diego Pirates Texas Blue Jays Connecticut Jor Els Arizona Pirates RC Diamondbacks **Snowbirds**

L		Pts	RA	W%
1	0	10	30	833
1	0	10	47	833
1	0	8	33	750
2	0	8	50	667
2	0	8	42	667
2	1	7	64	583
3	0	6	52	500
5	0	2	68	167
6	0	0	90	000
6	0	0	145	000
	1 1 1 2 2 2 3 5 6	1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 2 1 3 0 5 0 6 0	1 0 10 1 0 10 1 0 8 2 0 8 2 0 8 2 1 7 3 0 6 5 0 2 6 0 0	1 0 10 30 1 0 10 47 1 0 8 33 2 0 8 50 2 0 8 42 2 1 7 64 3 0 6 52 5 0 2 68 6 0 0 90

65+ WB Central Division 1 Sacramento Solons

Tucson Toros San Antonio Red Sox San Diego Pirates Chicago Grays Ports

W	L	Т	Pts	RA	W %
4	1	0	8	24	800
3	2	0	6	47	600
3	2	0	6	48	600
2	3	0	4	72	400
2	3	0	4	54	400
1	4	0	2	48	200

55+ Cactus Division 2 Seattle Blues

RSM Riverbandits LI Athletics-Vegas 55's Canadian Playboys **Dallas Rangers** Fog City San Jose Giants Tri Valley Pirates Canton Jerzees

w	L	Т	Pts	RA	W %
6	0	0	12	26	1000
5	1	0	10	25	833
4	2	0	8	45	667
4	2	0	8	39	667
2	3	1	5	43	400
2	4	0	4	48	400
2	4	0	4	48	333
1	4	1	3	66	250
0	6	0	0	86	000

65+ WB Central Division 2

Salty Dragons Fresno Grizzlies Red Deer Legends San Antonio Broncos **Tucson Aces** Tri Valley Giants (2)

W	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
4	1	0	8	10	800
4	1	0	8	19	800
3	2	0	6	37	600
3	2	0	6	44	600
1	4	0	2	57	200
0	5	0	0	104	000

73+ Division

South Dakota Rushmores San Diego Padres Ohio Classics Tri Valley Giants

W	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
3	0	0	6	14	1000
2	1	0	4	15	667
1	2	0	2	35	333
0	3	0	0	69	000

65+ WB Central Division 3

New England Red Sox Toledo McGuire Insurance Tri Valley Giants Arizona Scorpions Team America Seattle Mariners

w	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
4	1	0	8	39	800
4	1	0	8	32	800
3	2	0	6	36	600
3	2	0	6	49	600
1	4	0	2	103	200
0	5	0	0	90	000

L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
0	0	6	14	1000
1	0	4	15	667
2	0	2	35	333
3	0	0	69	667 333 000
	0 1 2	0 0 1 0 2 0	0 0 6 1 0 4 2 0 2	0 0 6 14

40+ Division

Arizona Angels Sacramento 51's Long Island Panthers Texas Redbirds Sacramento Phillies **Denver Rovals** Oklahoma Vipers **Burlington Mudhens** Salt Lake Angels Fresno Knights Colorado Bandits

W 5	L 0	T 0	Pts 10	RA 31	W% 1000
0	5	0	0	90	000
1	4	0	2	103	200
3	2	0	6	49	600
3	2	0	6	36	600
4	1	0	8	32	800

Book Your Next Game on Video "Play-by-Play" Videos Don't Forget Your Championship Game (623)936-5585

WS Souvenir Clothing Open Daily 9a - 7p Tempe Diablo

Stadium

MSBL/MABL

VV	L	ı	Pts	KA	W%
5	0	0	10	31	1000
4	1	0	8	36	800
3	1	0	6	32	700
3	2	0	6	43	600
3	2	0	6	31	600
2	3	0	4	29	400
2	3	0	4	45	400
2	3	0	4	52	400
1	3	0	2	42	250
1	3	0	2	46	250
0	5	0	0	50	000

2016 MSBL / MABL WS Daily	inew	S
40+ Division		,
Sacramento 51's Texas Redbirds	11 5	
Long Island Panthers Burlington Mudhens	9 5	
Fresno Knights Denver Royals	6 5	
Sacramento Phillies Burlington Mudhens	13 3	,
Denver Royals	14	
Texas Redbirds	5	
Oklahoma Vipers Sacramento 51's	10 9	
Long Island Panthers Salt Lake Angels	9 3	
Arizona Angels Sacramento Phillies	8 7	
Oklahoma Vipers Colorado Bandits	8 3	
Arizona Angels Fresno Knights	9 8	
55+ WB Mountain Division		
Sacramento Royals Team Victory	7 2	
65+ WB American Division		
USA Volkers Chicago North TSP Fire	15 7	
St. Paul Saints Portland Dirt	24 7	
Lehigh Valley Moondogs San Diego Mudcats	5 2	
65+ WB Central Division 1		
Tucson Toros Chicago Grays	13 5	
Sacramento Solons San Diego Padres	17 8	
San Antonio Red Sox	9 8	
65+ WB Central Division 2		
Fresno Grizzlies Tucson Aces	16 4	
Salty Dragons	22	
Tri Valley Giants (2) San Antonio Broncos	0 13	
Red Deer Legends	6	
65+ WB Central Division 3	4.0	
Toledo McGuire Insurance Seattle Mariners	13 2	
New England Red Sox Team America	15 7	
Arizona Scorpions Tri Valley Giants (1)	16 1	

55+ WB Central Playoffs		55+ WB Cactus	
LA Athletics	15	San Diego Pirates (Div 1)	11
All Star Baseball Academy	5	Seattle Blues	4
Santa Ynez Sox	3	Canadian Playboys (Div 2)	20
Comtek Orioles	2	Team Albany	10
Chicago North Cubs	9	Burlington Angels	16
So Cal Fire	1	RSM Riverbandits	1
3n2 Rangers	6	Long Island A's - Vegas 55's	16
St. Louis Gameface	3	Diamond Dream Mustangs	12
LA Athletics	16	San Diego Pirates (Div 1)	18
Santa Ynez Sox	3	Team Albany	5
3n2 Rangers	14	Long Island A's - Vegas 55's	8
Chicago North Cubs	10	RSM Riverbandits	7
73+ Division		Dallas Rangers So Cal Dodgers	7 3
San Diego Padres	16	Connecticut Jor-Els	10
Tri Valley Giants	1	Texas Blue Jays	9
South Dakota Rushmores Ohio Classics	15 10	55+ WB Mountain Division	
		Team New Fra	

Tom Evans Krause (Puget Sound Twins Manager) 2016 MSBL / MABL Lifetime Achievement Award Recipient

San Antonio Bombers

Manager Krause with Trophy

My home town is Minneapolis and Nicole and I now live in Lynnwood, Washington. We have two children: Andrew, who attended the University of Washington and is now a software engineer, and our daughter Allison is currently a Biology major also at the University of Washington. I am a 21 year career professional radio DJ, **Program Director and Operations** Manager and Consultant. I have also been working as the Director of Broadcast Operations, Department Head and Instructor at Seattle area's Green River College for the past 22 years.

https://Twitter.com/MSBL_National

Regarding my baseball resume,

I have been playing in the Puget Sound Senior Baseball League since 1995 and have been the league's General Manager for the past 15 seasons. As a player I have been a part of ten PSSBL Division Championships while winning my first PSSBL championship in 1997, six days after having staples removed from a second consecutive cancer surgery. I played first base and went 1-3 with an RBI in the win.

I am proud to have organized and played in six PSSBL games for charity at Safeco Field, home of the Mariners. I have served as a league board member since 2000 and am happy to hold the honor of being the longest serving board member in league history. I enjoyed serving on the staff of the Seattle Mariners Fantasy Camp from 2010 to 2013 alongside Dave Henderson and have participated in 12 consecutive MSBL World Series from 2005 to present. We won in 2007 as the Puget Sound Gators and won this year, 2016, as the Puget Sound Twins. I am thrilled to have been selected by Steve Sigler to become a part of the 2012 class of the MSBL National Hall of Fame

My 2012 induction into the MSBL National Hall of Fame was so very special, but this Lifetime Achievement Award is incredible and almost impossible to fathom – especially when I see some of the names on the list like Tom Prendergast, Steve Rosenburg and Dan Piro. I am extremely humbled and thankful to be recognized with such an illustrious group.

Remember Absolutely
No Drinking
or Tobacco
products
are allowed
on any of
the fields
during the
MSBL /
MABL
World Series



2017 MSBL / MABL Desert Classic Palm Springs, California

January 14th - 16th

3 Game Guarantee

2017 MSBL / MABL Las Vegas Kickoff Classic,

March 4 - 6 March 11-13

3 Game Guarantee

2017 MSBL / MABL Las Vegas Open

May 27 - 29

3 Game Guarantee

2017 MSBL / MABL World Series Dates

October 15th November 5th

30th Year in Arizona!



40+ WB Texas Redbirds batter, Greg Garbo singles during his teams game with the Sacramento Royals on Tempe 2 yesterday.



40+ WB Sacramento Royals runner, Roman Gomez jars the ball out of Texas Redbirds 2nd baseman, Steve Fischer on Wednesday.



65+ WB Central san Diego Pirates pitcher, **Terry Gammill** delivers a pitch yesterday at Tempe Diablo Stadium against Sacramento.



65+ WB Central Sacramento Solons batter, **Don Frant**z had a pretty good day at the plate - going 3 for 4 with 3 rbi's and 2 runs scored.



40+ Division Burlington Mudhens starting pitcher, **Jose Romero** got the start against the Long Island Panthers on Wednesday.



40+ WB Division Long Island Panthers batter, **Jeff Hinman** crushes this ball to the warning track against the Mudhens at Tempe 6.